STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASE NOS. 22409-22412

STIPULATED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. ("Chevron") requests the hearing in the above-referenced cases be continued to June 16, 2022, in conjunction with case numbers 21568 and 21572.

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS & SISK, P.A.

By: /s/ Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.

Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.

Deana M. Bennett

Jamie Allen

Bryce H. Smith

Post Office Box 2168

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168

Telephone: 505.848.1800

edebrine@modrall.com

dbennett@modrall.com

jallen@modrall.com

bsmith@modrall.com

Attorneys for Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a courtesy copy of the foregoing was served on the following counsel by electronic mail on March 28, 2022:

James Bruce
Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 1056
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
jamesbruc@aol.com
Attorney for Tap Rock Resources, LLC

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS & SISK, P.A.

By: <u>/s/ Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.</u>
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.

W4283782.DOCX